# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM594165

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chayim Weiss		08/20/2020	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Attentive Behavior Care Inc.	
Street Address:	84 Rt. 59, Suite #102	
City:	Suffern	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10901	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87307166	ATTENTIVE BEHAVIOR CARE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6179517790

Email: ronald.duvernay@ropesgray.com

**Correspondent Name:** Ronald M. Duvernay

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower, 800 Boylston Street

Address Line 2: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11628-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald M. Duvernay
SIGNATURE:	/r duvernay/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Prosperity TMK Asst#page1.tif source=Prosperity TMK Asst#page2.tif source=Prosperity TMK Asst#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007033 FRAME: 0832

900566222

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made as of August 20, 2020 by Chayim Weiss ("Assignor") to Attentive Behavior Care Inc., a New York corporation, having a principal place of business at 84 Rt. 59, Ste #102, Suffern, NY 10901 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the following trademark (the "Assigned Mark"):

Trademark: ATTENTIVE BEHAVIOR CARE

Application #: 87/307,166
Application Date: January 19, 2017

Registration Number: 5,252,881
Registration Date: July 25, 2017
Publication Date: June 22, 2017
Status: Registered
Next Renewal: July 25, 2022

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby conveys, assigns and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Mark, together with the goodwill of the business and activities generated thereby, symbolized thereby and associated therewith, free and clear of all Encumbrances; all rights of priority therein in any country as may now or hereafter be granted to it by law, treaty or other international convention; and all rights, interests, claims and demands recoverable in law or equity, that Assignor has or may have in profits and damages for past, present and future infringements of the Assigned Mark, including, without limitation, the right to compromise, sue for and collect such profits and damages; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns or their legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.
- 2. From and after the date hereof, Assignor shall, without further consideration, execute and deliver such instruments of transfer, conveyance, assignment and assumption, and take such other action, as may reasonably be necessary to give effect to the trademark assignment contemplated by this Assignment.
- 3. This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York without giving effect to the conflict of laws rules thereof.
- 4. This Assignment may be executed electronically in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007033 FRAME: 0833

\*\*\*\*

Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

CHAYIM WEISS as Assignor

ATTENTIVE BEHAVIOR CARE, INC. as Assignee

Name: Chaim Lobl

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature page to Trademark Assignment Agreement]

**RECORDED: 08/26/2020**